

Present:- None.

File taken up today being Duty Judge. Keeping in view the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of novel Corona virus Covid 19 and close days by the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana Chandigarh from 01.08.2020 to 15.08.2020, the case is adjourned to _____ for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 03.08.2020

Jagdish

Stenographer-III

(Amar Paul)

ADJ/ASJ

Ludhiana.

UID-PB0450